FORM PTO-1595	ECODDATION	09-22-2003	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 3/01)	RECORDATION		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATI		
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇	∇ ETOS-000∇	- -	abla
		102555043 Please record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	7-15-03	2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies)
, , ,	1-13-65		_ 🚟 📆
Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.		Name: Etonic Worldwide	LLC Z Z
		Internal Address:	AA SG GF
		Internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No		S
Nature of conveyance			
0			•• (7)
⊠ Assignment	■ Merger	Street Address: 260 Charle	es Street > C
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		<i>(n</i>
	•	City Malthan	oto: MA 7ID: 00450
☐ Other		City: Waltham Sta	ate: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02453</u>
Execution Date: April 8, 2003	<u>.</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attack	hed? □ Yes 区 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is	:
	,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/320104; 09/492100; 29/14097	70; 29/147769	See attached	list
	Additional numbers atta	 ached2 □ Yes 図 No	
5. Name and address of party to who		 ached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence	 ached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
concerning document should be m	om correspondence pailed:	6. Total number of applications	40
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	m correspondence ailed:	Total number of applications a Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	40
concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications	40
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	m correspondence ailed:	Total number of applications a Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$_1,600.00
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to	.\$_1,600.00
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to 8. Deposit account number:	.\$_1,600.00
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to	.\$_1,600.00
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi	em correspondence nailed: i ield, LLP	6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to 8. Deposit account number:	.\$ 1,600.00 to deposit account
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi Street Address: 28 State Street	ziP: 02109	6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to b	.\$ 1,600.00 to deposit account
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA	ziP: 02109	6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to be	.\$ 1,600.00 to deposit account
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA 9. Statement and signature.	ziP: 02109	6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to b	to deposit account
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	ziP: 02109	6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to b	to deposit account
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliet the original document.	ziP: 02109	6. Total number of applications and applications and any attached. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	to deposit account ing by deposit account) ed copy is a true copy of
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliet the original document. Thomas V. Smurzynski	ziP: 02109	6. Total number of applications and any attached from is true and correct and any attached applications and applications are supported as the following properties of the support of the	to deposit account ting by deposit account) ed copy is a true copy of etember 11, 2003
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliet the original document. Thomas V. Smurzynski Name of Person Signing	zip: 02109 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and any attached signature 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	to deposit account ing by deposit account) ed copy is a true copy of
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliet the original document. Thomas V. Smurzynski Name of Person Signing	zip: 02109 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and any attached from is true and correct and any attached applications and applications are supported as the following properties of the support of the	to deposit account ting by deposit account) ed copy is a true copy of etember 11, 2003
concerning document should be m Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfi Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. Thomas V. Smurzynski Name of Person Signing Total num	ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE of, the foregoing informations of pages including coverage.	6. Total number of applications and any attached signature 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	to deposit account ting by deposit account) ed copy is a true copy of tember 11, 2003 Date

Mail Stop Assignment, Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office 99/17/2003 ECOOPER 00000066 120060 9320104 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021 1600.00 BA

> **PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0970**

List of U.S. Patents Assigned from Spalding Sports Worldwide Inc. to Etonic Worldwide LLC

Patent No.

4,854,057 4,885,851 D 310,294 5,251,335 D 347,910 D 400,346 D 401,750 D 401,751 D 401,748 D 401,749 D 401,752 D 402,799 D 402,800 D 402,801 D 405,246 5,906,059 D 412,392 D 416,670 D 420,209 D 420,496 D 421,175 D 424,384 6,092,307 6,138,386 D 432,761 6,148,544 6,176,025 D 436,718 D 436,755 D 437,107 D 441,943 D 443,407 D 446,637

6,289,611 6,381,875 6,381,878

> PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0971

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "SPALDING"), having its principal place of business at 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01020-0901, owns domestic patents and patent applications as listed in Schedules A and B, attached hereto, and the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Letters Patent of the United States and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, all original, reissued, and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents or applications, and rights to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries (collectively, the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, ETONIC WORLDWIDE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "ETONIC"), with its principal place of business at 195 Boston Post Road, Weston, Massachusetts 02493, is desirous of acquiring the Patent Rights; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2003, by and between SPALDING and ETONIC, SPALDING agreed to sell, assign and set over to ETONIC all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SPALDING hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to ETONIC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to SPALDING therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ETONIC, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SPALDING if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0972 SPALDING hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

	WITNESS was bond and sail this 9th days	
	WITNESS my hand and seal this 8th day	
	of April, 2003. By:	
	Peter A. Arturi	
	Title: Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel	
	COMMONWEALTH OF NEW YORK)	
) New York	
	COUNTY OF: NEW YORK)	
	On this day of 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named Peter A. Arturi, Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel of Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public Signature	
	My Commission Expires: 20, 2005	س سہ
	CAROLYN DOLAN Notary Public, State of New York	
• .	No. 01D04613170 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2005	

SCHEDULE A

ANTED U.S. PA	ATENTS - Golf Shoe and Golf Glove (ETONIC) Title	Pat No.	Grant Dt
p1813	DYNAMIC SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR ATHLETIC SHOES	4854057	08AU1989
04816	SHOESOLE FOR GOLF SHOE	4885851	12DE1989
₀₄₈₁₈ DN	GOLF SHOE BOTTOM	D310294	04SE1990
004817	GOLF GLOVE	5251335	120C1993
₀₄₈ 19DN	GOLF GLOVE	D347910	14JE1994
05167DN	SOFT SPIKED SOLE FOR GOLF SHOES	D400346	03NO1998
105093DN	GOLF SHOE CLEAT	D401750	01DE1998
05095DN	GOLF SHOE CLEAT	D401751	01DE1998
005097DN	GOLF SHOE CLEAT	D401748	01DE1998
005098DN	GOLF SHOE CLEAT	D401749	01DE1998
05101DN	GOLF SHOE CLEAT	D401752	01DE1998
005094DN	GOLF SHOE CLEAT	D402801	22DE1998
005096DN	GOLF SHOE CLEAT	D402800	22DE1998
พ5099DN	GOLF SHOE CLEAT	D402799	22DE1998
005141DN	DECORATIVE SHOE PLATE FOR USE ON GOLF SHOES	D405246	09FE1999
005066	COMPOSITE CLEAT FOR ATHLETIC SHOE	5906059	25MY1999
005672DN	OUTSOLE FOR A GOLF SHOE	D412392	03AU1999
005673DN	GOLF SHOE OUTSOLE	D416670	23NO1999
005671DN	GOLF SHOE OUTSOLE	D420209	08FE2000
005674DN	OUTSOLE FOR GOLF SHOE	D420496	15FE2000
005670DN	SPIKELESS CLEAT	D421175	29FE2000
005927DN	ATHLETIC SHOE CLEAT	D424384	09MY2000
005885	SELF-LOCATING SOLE	6092307	25JL2000
005066-1	COMPOSITE CLEAT FOR ATHLETIC SHOE	6138386	31002000
005904DN	PORTION OF GOLF SHOE OUTSOLE	D432761	310C2000
005803	GAITER FOR RUNNING SHOE	6148544	21NO2000

PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0974 Щ

₀₀ 5900	CUSHIONING SYSTEM FOR GOLF SHOES	6176025	23JA2001
₀₀ 5954DN	ARCH PORTION OF A GOLF SHOE OUTSOLE	D436718	30JA2001
₀₀₆ 000DN	RETAILER DISPLAY	D436755	30JA2001
₀₀₅ 903DN	PORTION OF GOLF SHOE OUTSOLE	D437107	06FE2001
₀₀₅ 902DN	PORTION OF A GOLF SHOE OUTSOLE	D441943	15MY2001
₀₀₅ 953DN	ARRANGEMENT OF WEAR BARS ON A GOLF SHOE	D443407	12JE2001
006008DN	FOOTBED SURFACE DESIGN FOR GOLF SHOES	D446637	21AU2001
₀₀₅₈₉₆ -CP1	GOLF SHOE OUTSOLE WITH BIO-MECHANICALLY POSITIONED WEAR BARS	6289611	18SE2001
005066-1-1	COMPOSITE CLEAT FOR ATHLETIC SHOE	6381878	07MY2002
006055U1	CUSHIONING SYSTEM FOR GOLF SHOES	6381875	07MY2002

PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0975 11

SCHEDULE B

J.S. APPLICATIONS - Golf Shoe and Golf Glove (ETONIC)					
pocket No.	Title	App No	App Date		
005899	BIO-MECHANICALLY EXTENDED HEEL FOR GOLF SHOE	09/320104	26MY1999		
00600001	VIRTUAL INVENTORY SYSTEM	09/492100	27JA2000		
006052DN1	MOLDED SHANK	29/140970	27AP2001		
006054DN-1	GOLF SHOE OUTSOLE	29/147769	05SE2001		

PATENT REEL: 014491 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 09/15/2003